

BSE Limited
First Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001
Kind Attn: Mr Khushro A. Bulsara
General Manager & Head
Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory

Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
Kind Attn: Mr Avinash Kharkar
Asst. Vice President
Listing & Compliance

July 5, 2018 Sc no- 15089

Dear Sirs.

Re: Official Media Intimation by Tata Motors Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the official media statement by Mr P B Balaji, Chief Financial Officer, Tata Motors Group, the contents of which are self – explanatory.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Yours faithfully, Tata Motors Limited

H K Sethna

Company Secretary

## TATA MOTORS



for immediate use

**PRESS RELEASE** 

## **OFFICIAL MEDIA STATEMENT**

July 5, 2018

"Jaguar Land Rover and Tata Motors have always maintained that the uncertainties from Brexit are avoidable and the business seeks clarity to ensure that industry takes timely and right decisions to manage the transition. Additionally, Jaguar Land Rover needs free and full access to the single market beyond transition to remain competitive which we also firmly believe is in the best long term interests of the United Kingdom.

The recent statement from JLR only reaffirms this position that a Brexit which increases bureaucracy, reduces productivity and competitiveness of the UK Industry is in no-one's interest. As this worst case Brexit scenario is just one of the many possibilities, our plans which were shared at the JLR analyst meet in the UK did not factor them and we continue to stand by what was shared.

In the meanwhile, JLR will continue to work with the government to secure the right free trade deal for the country, economy and industry. "

PB Balaji, CFO, Tata Motors Group.

## Media Contact Information

Tata Motors Corporate Communications E-mail:indiacorpcomm@tatamotors.com Tel: +91 22-66657613 www.tatamotors.com